

Contact: Ronald Lashbrook Vice President Sales and Marketing Schwab Corp. (765) 447-9470

PRESS RELEASE – For Immediate Release

SCHWAB CORP. ANNOUNCES NEW MANUFACTURER'S REPRESENTATIVE

May 1, 2007. . . (Lafayette, Indiana) Schwab Corp., an Indiana company, is pleased to announce that Robert Wilson Associates has become its manufacturer's representative for New York City, Long Island, and Northern New Jersey regions. Robert Wilson Associates is based in Wall, NJ with a showroom in The New York Design Center, 200 Lexington Avenue - Suite 1307, New York, NY, 10016.

Commenting on the announcement, Schwab's Vice President of Sales & Marketing, Ronald Lashbrook stated, "We are very excited to welcome the Robert Wilson Associates group to the Schwab Corp. team. They bring 44 years of combined sales experience in the office furniture industry, and are very familiar with fire resistant storage products." Robert Wilson Associates Rep Principals are Robert Wilson and Denise Booream. Three Independent Sales Representatives assist throughout their region, Vanice Cudina, Glenn Laughlin, and Kurt Rosenthal.

Other Schwab manufacturer's representatives are Buddy Brown & Associates, Contract Furniture Marketing, Furniture Sales Associates, The Godfrey Group, Meucci & Associates, Paul Coriden & Associates Inc., Tri-Gold Associates and Wilson Associates.

Schwab Corp. was founded in 1872 in Lafayette, Indiana and continues to be a leader in the field of vital record and valuables storage, providing protection against fire and water damage. The Company's headquarters are in Lafayette, Indiana with its manufacturing plant in Cannelton, Indiana.

* * *